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ROBs BETWEEN MORBI AND RAJKOT

2140. SHRI KUNDARIYA MOHAN BHAI KALYANJI BHAI:

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

   सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has undertaken any Road Over Bridges (ROBs) projects in Morbi and Rajkot districts during the last three years;


(b) the present status and the time for their completion;


(c) whether the Government has sanctioned or conducted any study to ascertain the future requirement of the ROBs in these two districts; and


(d) if so, the details of funds allocated for this purpose?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) Ministry is responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways in

Rajkot district, one Road Over Bridge (ROB) at Km 2+800 in Jetpur Bypass is completed in Morbi district, no ROB has been constructed in last three years.


(b) ROB in Rajkot district is completed in May 2015.


(c) No, Madam.


(d) Does not arise.


*****

